Pressure Meter & Controller
KC-2800
The nation's development item, 100% domestic goods,Patent NO. 10-1660226
5-2
The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.
설치
GOLDEN RULES 01

Order Code
Pressure Meter&Controller(KC-2800)
Type Code 1
Pressure Controller 00C
Pressure Meter 00M
Agency approved, enduser spec W
Input Power Code 5
DC 24 V ±10 %, 500 ㎃ 1
+15V DC 2
Agency approved, enduser spec W
Flow Dirict Code 8
Horizontal: Left to Right / Vertical
Up
1
Horizontal: Right to Left / Vertical
Up
2
Agency approved, enduser spec W
Calibration 1(Air / N2)) Code 9
Basic Calibration
A
Air, 1/2” and large tube sizes
Comp.Air, 1/2” and large tube
sizes
D
Customer Calibration
B
Enduser Calibration
Agency approved, enduser spec W
Option Code 12
None
Agency approved, enduser spec W
Calibration 2 Code 10
70 ℉(21 ℃) 14.7 psig (1.103 barg) A
32 ℉(0 ℃) 14.7 psig (1.103 barg) B
Agency approved, enduser spec W
Pressure Limit Code 11
Low Pressure 20 barg L
Medium Pressure 50 barg M
Agency approved, enduser spec W
Note
1. Connections shall be classified as ½”, 3/8”, ¼”, 1/8”, SWL or VCR.
2. For the flowmeter body, IP56 is required for approval by the relevant authorities.
3 Wire resistance should be less than 8Ω.
4. The turndown ratio is at least 100:1.
5. Based on 14.7 psia (1.01 bara) 70°F (21.1°C).
6. Customer's specifications should not exceed the temperature and pressure limits of KC-2700 series
products of Golden Rule Co., Ltd
Seal type Code 3
H-NBR N
FKM(Viton) V
FFKM(Kalrez) K
Agency approved, enduser spec W
Material Code 4
Aluminum : Display type 1
316L SS : Flow Body 2
Agency approved, enduser spec W
Digital Display (LCD) Code 7
None NR
Intgral display (Top, Front,) ) DD
Agency approved, enduser spec W
Conn. specification Code 2
SWL ¼”(Std.), 3/8”, ½”, 1/8” 1
VCR(Option) ¼”, 3/8”, ½”, 1/8” 2
Agency approved, enduser spec W
Output Signal Code 6
None N
0 – 5V DC 1
0 – 10V DC 2
4-20mA or 0-20mA 3
RS-485 Modbus (RTU) RS
Agency approved, enduser spec W
Detailer
Certified in accordance with
KC Q ISO 9001 : 2015
KC Q ISO 14001 : 2015
032-817-1240
A-1805, Songdo Mirae-ro 30, Yeonsu-gu, Incheon (Songdo Smart Valley)
GOLDEN RULES Co.,Ltd
Air & Gas & Steam & Liquid
Mass Flowmeter